T230
Catalog sheet
Date: December 2010
Filename: UH508 101
Landis+Gyr GmbH
Static Ultrasonic Meter for Heat or
Cooling applications
Residential + Local supply

10. Calibration/ conformity
11. Energy unit
Mandatory data for the order designation
(label plate data)
Mandatory data for Hardware-
dependent features
7 Ordering data
Order codes (type number key)
Order codes for label plate data
1. Type of meter and mounting location Code
Heat meter for mounting in return A
Heat meter for mounting in flow B
Cooling meter (medium water) for mounting in
return
G
Cooling meter (medium water) for mounting in
flow
H
2. Nominal flowrate Code
Nominal flowrate 0,6 m³/h, length 110 mm,
nominal pressure PN16, connection G ¾ B
05
Nominal flowrate 1,5 m³/h, length 110 mm,
nominal pressure PN16, connection G ¾ B
21
Nominal flowrate 1,5 m³/h, length 130 mm,
nominal pressure PN16, connection G 1 B
26
Nominal flowrate 2,5 m³/h, length 130 mm,
nominal pressure PN16, connection G 1 B
36
3. Control cable/ type/ electronic unit Code
Split version with 1,5 m control cable C
4. Country/ where used Code
Dial plate for Germany (German) DE
Dial plate English neutral EN
5. Manufacturer's label Code
Logo Landis+Gyr 00
6. Sensortype and connection method Code
Sensor Pt500, not removable, directly mounted
in the measuring tube
P
Hardware-dependent features
7. Sensor type Code
16 bar/90°C/ Ø5,2 x 45mm, cable length 1,5 m 0H
16 bar/90°C/ Ø5,2 x 45mm, cable length 5 m 0J
8. Power supply Code
Battery for 6 years (1 x AA) A
Battery for 11 years (2 x AA) E
9. Communication Code
Without 0
M-Bus Standard B
10. Calibration / conformity Code
Certified acc. to national regulations CL
Compliant with CEN 1434 class 2 T2
Compliant with CEN 1434 class 3 T3
Compliant to MID class 2 M2
Compliant to MID class 3 M3
11 Energy unit Code
Display: kWh  A
Display: MWh with 3 decimal places  B
Display: MJ  C
Display: GJ with 3 decimal places  D
 further information and all instructions are
currently in the Internet at
Accessories for T230   13/16
8 Accessories for T230
Temperature sensor accessories
Description Order No.
Adapter for DS-sensor M 10 x 1 mm x G ⅜ B, with sealing disk G ⅜ Cu  WZT-A38
Adapter for DS-sensor M 10 x 1 mm x G ½ B, with sealing disk G ½ Cu  WZT-A12
Adapter for DS-sensor M 10 x 1 mm x G ¾ B, with sealing disk G ¾ Cu  WZT-A34
Ball valve Rp ½ for the installation of sensor Ø 5,2 x 45 mm with M10x1; suitable for PN16 WZT-K12
Ball valve Rp ¾ for the installation of sensor Ø 5,2 x 45 mm with M10x1; suitable for PN16 WZT-K34
Ball valve Rp 1  for the installation of sensor Ø 5,2 x 45 mm with M10x1; suitable for PN16 WZT-K1
Volume measuring units
Description Order No.
Mounting kit, couple fittings G ¾ x R ½, with EPDM sealings T23-E34
Mounting kit, couple fittings G 1  x R ¾, with EPDM sealings T23-E1
10 pcs EPDM-sealing for mounting the volume measuring unit ¾” (spare part) T23-34EPDM10
10 pcs EPDM-sealing for mounting the volume measuring unit 1”  (spare part) T23-1EPDM10
Further
Description Order No.
10 pcs wall adapter for mounting of the electronic unit on the wall, with screws and dowels T23-WA10
Pressure loss characteristics   14/16
9 Pressure loss characteristics
1
0